1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003HR1011
4	
5	By: Representative Jackson
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	RECOGNIZING MISS SHELBY CRAWFORD OF EUREKA
10	SPRINGS, ARKANSAS FOR RECEIVING THE PRESTIGIOUS
11	PRUDENTIAL SPIRIT OF COMMUNITY AWARD.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	RECOGNIZING MISS SHELBY CRAWFORD OF
15	EUREKA SPRINGS, ARKANSAS FOR RECEIVING
16	THE PRUDENTIAL SPIRIT OF COMMUNITY
17	AWARD.
18	
19	
20	WHEREAS, Miss Shelby Crawford, a young resident of Eureka Springs,
21	Arkansas and a home-schooled student, has achieved national recognition for
22	exemplary volunteer service by receiving the 2003 Prudential Spirit of
23	Community Award; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, the prestigious Prudential Spirit of Community Award,
26	presented by Prudential Financial in partnership with the National
27	Association of Secondary School Principals, honors young volunteers across
28	America who have demonstrated an extraordinary commitment to serving their
29	states and local communities; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, Shelby Crawford earned this award by giving generously of her
32	time and energy by raising over one thousand one hundred dollars (\$1,100) for
33	a local horse rescue center, Tiny Timbers Horse Rescue, which cares for
34	abused and neglected horses, and the money raised was used to buy two hundred
35	fifty (250) bales of Bermuda hay for the horses at Tiny Timbers; and
36	



WHEREAS, Shelby raised the donations by running a petting zoo to let other children experience contact with animals, and operating the zoo involved rounding up animals, borrowing equipment, organizing concessions, advertising throughout the community, and setting up pony rides and other displays and attractions; and WHEREAS, the success of the State of Arkansas, the strength of our communities, and the overall vitality of America depends upon the dedication and leadership of young people like Miss Shelby Crawford who use their considerable talents and resources to serve others, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: That the Arkansas House of Representatives hereby recognizes and congratulates Miss Shelby Crawford of Eureka Springs, Arkansas as a recipient of a 2003 Prudential Spirit of Community Award and commends her outstanding record of volunteer service, peer leadership, and community spirit, and extends to her the best wishes of the House of Representatives for her continued success and happiness.